FORM PTO-1985 REC 09 - 1	8 - 2001 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
I AND HAD BEEN	, Palant and Halasmark Off
, ab 360/193 4 4 4	4000
Name of conveying party(ies):	
9.1201	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FIELD CONTAINER CO. L.P.
LEAH M. BILL-MOORE	
	Internal Address: 1171 West Center Stree
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Marion, Ohio 43302
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
🖸 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1100 E
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: August 28, 200
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
3/2001 HLE333 00000033 09949916	
C:581 40.00 0P	09949914
	· .
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _H. JAY SPIEGEL	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: P.O. Box 444	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Mount Vernon, VA 22121	XX Enclosed
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun-
DO NOT USE TI	
·	
`	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	September 10, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012198 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LEAH M. BILL-MOORE, having an address at: 1166 Holverstott Drive, Marion, Ohio 43302, (hereinafter referred to as "Inventor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a PAPERBOARD BOX WITH REMOVABLE IDENTIFYING INDICIA, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently, and

WHEREAS, FIELD CONTAINER CO. L.P., a Limited Partnership of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at: 1171 West Center Street, Marion, Ohio 43302, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, the said Inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Company the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in

1

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patont Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Company, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Company, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of <u>June</u> , 2001.

Signed in the presence of:

SIGNED:

2